Preferred Stock), your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price and the net tangible book value per
share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by subtracting our total liabilities from our total
tangible assets and dividing the difference by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible book value at September 30, 2012 was $1.9 million, or $0.06 per share, based on approximately 30,393,017 shares of common
stock then outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by us of 9,501,187 shares of common stock in this offering (including the 2,709,300 shares
of common stock issuable upon conversion of the Series A Preferred Stock) at the per share public offering price of $4.21, less the placement
agent fees, the corporate finance fee and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at September 30, 2012 would be
$40.2 million, or $1.01 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.95 per share to existing stockholders
and an immediate dilution of $3.20 per share to investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 4.21
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 $ 0.06
Increase per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares in this offering $ 0.95

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.01

Dilution per share to new investors $ 3.20
The foregoing table is based on 30,393,017 shares of common stock outstanding at September 30, 2012, which does not take into effect further
dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding options and warrants having a per share exercise price less than the
public offering price.

In addition, the calculations in the foregoing table do not take into account, as of September 30, 2012:

� 3,493,565 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options outstanding under our Amended and Restated 2001
Incentive Plan as of that date, at a weighted average exercise price of $3.90 per share, 746,797 shares of our common stock issuable

[…]

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2012:

� on an actual basis, without giving effect to this offering and the use of net proceeds as discussed in �Use of Proceeds�; and

� on an as adjusted basis to reflect this offering and the use of net proceeds as discussed in �Use of Proceeds�.
This capitalization table should be read in conjunction with management�s discussion and analysis of results of operations and our consolidated
financial statements and related notes included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2012, and the other
financial information included and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2012
(in thousands, except share data)

Actual Pro forma as Adjusted
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,319 $ 69,614

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.001 par value; 5,000,000 shares
authorized and 0 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
5,000,000 shares authorized and 2,709,300 shares issued
and outstanding, as adjusted 0 3
Common stock, $.001 par value; 75,000,000 shares
authorized and 30,393,017 shares outstanding, actual;
75,000,000 shares authorized and 37,184,904 shares
outstanding, as adjusted(1) 30 37
Additional paid-in capital 103,091 141,444
Treasury stock, at cost, 15,491 shares (47) (47)
Accumulated deficit (92,044) (92,112)

Total stockholders� equity $ 11,030 $ 49,325

(1) Outstanding shares of common stock as of September 30, 2012 excludes:

� outstanding options as of that date representing the right to purchase a total of 4,240,362 shares of our common stock at a weighted
average exercise price of $3.67 per share;

� 1,008,123 shares of our common stock which are reserved for future equity awards that may be granted in the future under our 2011
Incentive Plan; and

� outstanding warrants as of that date representing the right to purchase a total of 2,246,301 shares of our common stock at a weighted
average exercise price of $3.82 per share.

Edgar Filing: BIODELIVERY SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B3